# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Foxboro Company	03/30/2001

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invensys Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	33 Commercial St.
City:	Foxboro
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02035-2099

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13198313

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 783-5070
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Kevin E. Greene

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02052-0079012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward G. Faeth

Total Attachments: 4

source=Invensys Corporate Name Change#page1.tif

source=Invensys Corporate Name Change#page2.tif

source=Invensys Corporate Name Change#page3.tif

source=Invensys Corporate Name Change#page4.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

\$40.00 13198

REEL: 026843 FRAME: 0931

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

ıminer

proved

RA

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
	(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)
1.2	
We,	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)  John H. Spencer  Edward A. McIntyre  , *Clerk* Assum Cark
and	Edward A. McIntyre , *Clerky Assistant Clark
of	The Foxboro Company
	The Foxboro Company  (Exact name of corporation)
, ,	33 Commercial Street, Foxboro, Massachusetts 02035
located a	(Street address of corporation in Massachusetts)
certify th	nat these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbered:
	(Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6 being amended)
	(Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6 being amenaeu)
	rticles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting held on March 30, 2001, by vote of
115.	1328 shares of common stock of 1.5.1328 shares outstandin (type, class & series, if any)
	(type, class & series, if any)
	of shares outstanding, a
	shares ofofshares outstanding, asofshares outstanding, as
	shares of of shares ourstanding shares our standing shares our standand
	(type, class & series, if any)
lener ru	g at least a majority of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon: / or least of co-thirds of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon and of each type, class of stock whose rights are adversely affected thereby:
1	

REEL: 026843 FRAME: 0932

<sup>&</sup>quot;Delete the inapplicable clause. \*Delete the inapplicable words.

For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 70.

For amenaments adopted pursuant 10 Chapter 1500, Section 70.

For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 1568, Section 71.

Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions to more than one article may be only of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single sheet so long at each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated. **PATENT** 

·	_b	+ha	namo	of	the	mmorr	ation	to	"Invensys	Systems,	Inc."		
To	change	tne	name	OT	عدب	W. LUI		<b>~</b>		<u>-</u>			
											-		
	:												
~													
										•			
					-					. •			
										÷			
													,
	ing amend	lment(	(s) will	beco	ome e	ffective wi	nen the	se Ai	rticles of Am	endment are	filed in	ccordanc	e with Gener idment, a late
Chaj	pter 156B,	Secti	on 6 v	inles:	s thes	e arricles	specify, line, in	in a whi	ccordance wi	th the vote amendment	idopting will beco	me effec	ndment, a late trive on such
/e da	ate not m	ore in	an <i>mi</i>	ty w	zys att								
eff	rive date:					<u>-</u>		·			*		
								., .		W /			. 8.1
EDL	JNDERTE	HE PEI	NALTI)	ES O	FPER	JURY, this	_30	Mc	_day of	March			_ , 200
						~							
(	( ) .	, ,	0	7								* DELEAS	nt / "Vice Pre

**PATENT** REEL: 026843 FRAME: 0933

Pelese the inapplicable words.

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

Not Applicable

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUTPARVALUESTOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS				
TYPE	NUMBEROFSHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PARVALUE		
Common:		Common:				
	·					
Preferred:		Preferred:				

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOUTPARVALUESTOCKS		WITHPARVALUESTOCKS				
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PARVALUE		
Common:		Common:				
<u> </u>						
Preferred:		Preferred:				

PATENT REEL: 026843 FRAME: 0934

### THECOMMONWEALTHOFMASSACHUSETTS

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee in
the amount of \$having been paid, said articles are deemed
to have been filed with me thisday of
20
Effective date:

### WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

# TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Patricia J. Turner	
Pearl Professional Corporation	
735 Post Road East, Westport, CT	06880

elenhane: 203-2229000

PATENT

REEL: 026843 FRAME: 0935

**RECORDED: 09/01/2011**